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Accession Box Micro Title Date
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SERIES 1: SOUTH MONAGHAN METHODIST CIRCUIT, 1877-1916
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.001L 40s-1 LCM-62 Marriage register 1893-1913

Membership Records
1-1 LCM-62 Circuit register 1877-1916

SERIES 2: FAIRMOUNT METHODIST CHURCH, 1860-1899
Board and Committee Records

1977.333L 1-6 Board of Trustees minutes includes records 1864-1899
of Springville Total Abstinence Society, 1860

SERIES 3: FRASERVILLE METHODIST CHURCH, 1898-1917
Sunday School Records
1977.001L 1-4 Statistical record 1904-1913
1-5 Financial record book 1898-1917

SERIES 4. BENSFORT METHODIST CHURCH, 1881-1922
Board And Committee Records
1977.001L 1-2 Trustee Board minutes 1855-1922
1-3 Building Committee minutes 1881-1883

SERIES 5: BAILIEBORO METHODIST CHURCH, 1918-1922
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.001L 40s-2 Collection book 1918-1922

SERIES 6: SPRINGVILLE PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes points in Cavan and North
Monaghan Townships, including Springville, Bethany Church, and Lakevale Church in Fowlers Corners),

1855-1906
Board and Committee Records
1977.333L 1-1 LCM-106 Session minutes 1872-1893,
1897-1906
1-2 Springville Missionary Society minutes 1868-1870
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.333L 1-3 Financial record book 1855-1868
1-4 - - - [extremely fragile] 1869-1877
SERIES 7: SPRINGVILLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1914-1923
Women's Groups Records
1977.333L 1-5 Woman's Foreign Missionary Society 1914-1923

minutes

SERIES 8: MOUNT PLEASANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, Emily Township, 1853-1893
Board and Committee Records
2021.052L TR-1 Congregational Meeting minuets 1853-1893
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 9: FRASERVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes South Monaghan Circuit, Bailieboro,
Bensfort), 1913-1968

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.001L 40s-8 Baptism/marriage/burial register 1913-1955
1-6 Marriage register 1913-1937
Membership Records
1977.001L 40s-9 Circuit register 1917-1953
Board And Committee Records
1977.001L 1-7 Session minutes 1957-1968
1-8 Official Board minutes 1913-1934
1-9 --- 1935-1956
3-9 --- 1957-1969
Women's Groups Records
1977.001L 2-1 Woman's Association minutes 1934-1940
2-2 --- 1941-1944
2-3 --- 1948-1950
2-4 --- 1951-1954
2-5 --- 1955-1957
2-6 W.A. reports 1951-1960
2-7 W.A. financial record book 1928-1945

SERIES 10: SPRINGVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Springville Presbyterian Pastoral Charge,
Springville, Fairmount and Mount Pleasant), 1854-1969
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.333L 2-1 Baptisms 1854-1894,
1902-1905,
1908,
1916-1928,
1933-1946
Marriages 1884-1894
Burials 1939-1946
(includes Elders, 1862-1884,
Communicants, 1862-1892)

2-2 Baptisms 1946-1958
Marriages 1946-1966
Burials 1946-1969
2-3 Marriage register 1903-1951
Membership Records
1977.333L 2-4 Communion roll 1913-1935
2-5 --- 1939-1964

Board and Committee Records
1977.333L 2-6 Official Board minutes 1925-1966
2-7 --- 1966-1969
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SERIES 10: SPRINGVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

1977.333L

1977.333L

2-8
3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5

3-6

3-7

3-8

Youth Groups Records

Young People's Union minutes 1948-1953
--- 1953-1955
--- 1955-1958
--- 1962-1966
Y.P.U. financial record book 1914-1966
Hi-C Club minutes 1967-1969
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Annual financial statements 1927-1931,
1933-1935
--- 1940-1943,
1947-1951
--- 1952-1961

SERIES 11: BAILIEBORO - SPRINGVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE, (Includes records of Fraserville

Pastoral Charge), 1955-2006

2019.100L

2010.124L

1977.001L

2010.124L

TR-1

1-2
3-7

1-3
1-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms 1955-1990
Marriages 1955-1990
Burials 1955-1990
Board And Committee Records

Official Board minutes 2005
Annual Meeting minutes 2005-2006
Manse Committee minutes 1969

Annual Reports
Annual reports 2000-2001
--- 2003-2005

SERIES 12: MOUNT PLEASANT UNITED CHURCH, 1930-1958

1977.333L

5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5
5-6

Women's Groups Records

Woman's Association minutes 1930-1935
--- 1938-1943
--- 1943-1947
--- 1947-1951
--- 1951-1954
--- 1955-1958

SERIES 13: FAIRMOUNT UNITED CHURCH (includes Fairmount Methodist), 1902-1966

1977.333L

2019.103L

4-14
4-15

TR-2

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes 1910-1941
Board of Trustees minutes 1902-1933

Sunday School Records
Sunday School record book 1912-1931
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SERIES 13: FAIRMOUNT UNITED CHURCH, cont.

1977.333L

SERIES 14:

4-16

Women's Groups Records
United Church Women financial record book

BENSFORT UNITED CHURCH, 1923-1969

1977.001L
1994.011L

1994.011L

1977.011L

3-3
1-3

3-4
35
3-6

Board and Committee Records
Annual Meetings minutes

Women's Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

Youth Groups Records
Sunbeams minutes

Sunbeams reports

Sunbeams financial record book

SERIES 15: BAILIEBORO UNITED CHURCH, 1925-1969

1977.001L

1994.011L

1977.001L

1994.011L

1977.001L

1977.001L

1977.001L

1994.011L

SERIES 16:

2-8
2-9
20s-1
20s-2
2-10

1-1

2-11

2-12

40s-3

40s-4
40s-5
40s-6
20s-3
20s-4

Sunday School Records
Minutes/Membership record
Attendance record
Attendance record

Financial record book

Women's Group Records
United Church Women minutes

Youth Groups Records

Young People's Epworth League financial
record book

Young People's Union minutes

Scrapbooks

Scrapbook of congregational notices,
newspaper clippings, announcements,
circular letters

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book

FRASERVILLE UNITED CHURCH, 1926-1969

1994.011L

1-2

Women's Groups Records
United Church Women minutes
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Date

1962-1966

1923-1959
1961-1969

1961-1969

1964-1969
1952-1969
1955-1969

1929-1933
1925-1931
1961-1964
1964-1966
1942-1943

1966-1969

1930-1944

1941-1943

1933-1943

1927-1933
1934-1940
1943-1946
1956-1963
1964-1969

1967-1969
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SERIES 16: FRASERVILLE UNITED CHURCH, 1926-1969

1977.001L

1977.001L

SERIES 17:

3-1

40s-7
3-2

Sunday School Records
Financial record book

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Collection book
Financial record book

EMMANUEL UNITED CHURCH, BAILIEBORO, 1969-1971

1977.001L

3-8

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes
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Date

1960-1969

1926-1932
1946-1958

1969-1971

SERIES 18: SPRINGVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Springville Presbyterian Church), 1907-2006

Board And Committee Records

1989.127L 1-1 Board and Committee minutes 1953-1987
2010.124L 1-5 Session/ Board of Stewards minutes 2006
1989.127L 1-2 Session minutes 1907-1988
2010.124L 1-6 Annual Meeting minutes 2005
1977.333L 3-9 Congregational Meetings and Board of 1923-1953
Stewards minutes
4-1 Christian Education Committee minutes 1965-1968
Women's Groups Records
1977.333L 4-2 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1923-1929
4-3 --- 1930-1937
4-4 --- 1947-1953
4-5 --- 1954-1956
4-6 --- 1956-1958
4-7 --- 1958-1961
4-8 W.M.S. roll books 1920-1961
4-9 W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes 1956-1964
1989.127L 1-3 - - - Membership/financial record book 1940-1952
1-4 - - - financial record book 1957-1961
1-5 Women's Association minutes 1950-1961
1-6 W.A. financial record book 1946-1971
1977.333L 4-10 United Church Women minutes 1962-1971
1989.127L 2-1 --- 1962-1974
2-2 --- 1974-1983
2-3 U.C.W. financial record book 1962-1969
2-4 1970-1984
2-5 U.C.W. Evening Unit minutes 1964-1971
2-6 U.C.W. Evening Unit financial record book 1960-1976
2-7 U.C.W. Afternoon Group financial record book 1963-1971
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2010.124L 1-7 Sunday School minutes 1959-1980
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SERIES 18: SPRINGVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Youth Groups Records

1977.333L 4-11 Young Adult Club minutes 1954-1960
4-12 --- 1960-1967
Records Of Others Groups
1989.127L 2-8 Young Married People Class minutes 1947-1954
2-9 Adult Fellowship Group minutes 1967-1983
Correspondence/Subject Files
2010.124L 1-8 Handbook 2006
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.333L 4-13 Building Fund record book 1964-1967

SERIES 19: SPRINGVILLE AND FRASERVILLE BRANCH OF THE UPPER CANADA BIBLE SOCIETY,
1924-1956

Board and Committee Records

1977.333L 5-7 Minutes 1924-1956

F1200.287



