

Bailieboro - Springville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Tage For t						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 1: SC	OUTH MON	AGHAN MET	HODIST CIRCUIT, 1877-1916			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.001L	4os-1	LCM-62	Marriage register	1893-1913		
			Membership Decords			
	1-1	LCM-62	Membership Records Circuit register	1877-1916		
		LOW 02	On oute register	1077 1010		
SERIES 2: FAI	RMOUNT	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1860-1899			
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.333L	1-6		Board of Trustees minutes includes records	1864-1899		
			of Springville Total Abstinence Society, 1860			
SERIES 3: FR	ASERVILL	E METHODIS	ST CHURCH, 1898-1917			
			Sunday School Records			
1977.001L	1-4		Statistical record	1904-1913		
	1-5		Financial record book	1898-1917		
SERIES 1. RE	NSEORT I	METHODIST (CHURCH, 1881-1922			
OLIVILO 4. DL	NOI OIXI I	WETTIODIST	Board And Committee Records			
1977.001L	1-2		Trustee Board minutes	1855-1922		
	1-3		Building Committee minutes	1881-1883		
0501505 04	EDODO	METHODIOT	- OULLIDOU 4040 4000			
SERIES 5: BA	ILIEBORO	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1918-1922 Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
1977.001L	4os-2		Collection book	1918-1922		
			RIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes points in (
	vnships, ind	cluding Spring	ville, Bethany Church, and Lakevale Church in F	Fowlers Corners),		
1855-1906 Board and Committee Records						
1977.333L	1-1	LCM-106	Session minutes	1872-1893,		
		2011. 100		1897-1906		
	1-2		Springville Missionary Society minutes	1868-1870		
,_						
4077 2221	1.2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	10EE 10C0		
1977.333L	1-3 1-4		[extremely fragile]	1855-1868 1869-1877		
	1 4		[extremely fragile]	1005 1077		
SERIES 7: SPRINGVILLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1914-1923						
			Women's Groups Records			
1977.333L	1-5		Woman's Foreign Missionary Society	1914-1923		
			minutes			
SERIES 8: MOUNT PLEASANT PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, Emily Township, 1853-1893						
Board and Committee Records						
2021.052L	TR-1		Congregational Meeting minuets	1853-1893		
			-			

Page 1 of 6

Page 2 of 6

Pamoboro Opringvino racional chargo (char)							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 9: FRASERVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes South Monaghan Circuit, Bailieboro,							
Bensfort), 1913							
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1977.001L	4os-8		Baptism/marriage/burial register	1913-1955			
	1-6		Marriage register	1913-1937			
	. •						
			Membership Records				
1977.001L	4os-9		Circuit register	1917-1953			
			· ·				
			Board And Committee Records				
1977.001L	1-7		Session minutes	1957-1968			
	1-8		Official Board minutes	1913-1934			
	1-9			1935-1956			
	3-9			1957-1969			
			Women's Groups Records				
1977.001L	2-1		Woman's Association minutes	1934-1940			
	2-2			1941-1944			
	2-3			1948-1950			
	2-4			1951-1954			
	2-5			1955-1957			
	2-6		W.A. reports	1951-1960			
	2-7		W.A. financial record book	1928-1945			
			_ CHARGE (includes Springville Presbyterian Pa	astoral Charge,			
Springville, Fair	mount and	<u> Mount Pleas</u>	ant), 1854-1969				
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	10=1 1001			
1977.333L	2-1		Baptisms	1854-1894,			
				1902-1905,			
				1908,			
				1916-1928,			
				1933-1946			
			Marriages	1884-1894			
			Burials	1939-1946			
			(includes Elders, 1862-1884,				
			Communicants, 1862-1892)	101010			
	2-2		Baptisms	1946-1958			
			Marriages	1946-1966			
			Burials	1946-1969			
	2-3		Marriage register	1903-1951			
			Membership Records				
1977.333L	2-4		Communion roll	1913-1935			
1911.333L							
	2-5			1939-1964			
			Board and Committee Records				
1977.333L	2-6		Official Board minutes	1925-1966			
1311.333L	2-0 2-7			1966-1969			
	<u> </u>			1900-1909			

_	_			_
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 10: S	PRINGVIL	LE PASTOR	AL CHARGE cont.	
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.333L	2-8		Young People's Union minutes	1948-1953
1377.333L	3-1			1953-1955
	3-1			
				1955-1958
	3-3			1962-1966
	3-4		Y.P.U. financial record book	1914-1966
	3-5		Hi-C Club minutes	1967-1969
			Funds/Congregational Financial Red	
1977.333L	3-6		Annual financial statements	1927-1931,
				1933-1935
	3-7			1940-1943,
				1947-1951
	3-8			1952-1961
SERIES 11: E	BAILIEBOF	<u>RO - SP</u> RING	SVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE, (Includes re	cords of Fraserville
Pastoral Char				
	 ·		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
2019.100L	TR-1		Baptisms	1955-1990
			Marriages	1955-1990
			Burials	1955-1990
			Board And Committee Records	
2010.124L	1-1		Official Board minutes	2005
	1-2		Annual Meeting minutes	2005-2006
1977.001L	3-7		Manse Committee minutes	1969
			Annual Reports	
2010.124L	1-3		Annual reports	2000-2001
 	1-4			2003-2005
				2000 2000
SERIES 12: M	<u>10UNT PL</u>	EASANT UN	ITED CHURCH, 1930-1958 Women's Groups Records	
1977.333L	5-1		Woman's Association minutes	1930-1935
1377.333L	5-1 5-2			1938-1943
	5-2 5-3		-	1943-1947
	5-4			1947-1951
	5-5			1951-1954
	5-6			1955-1958
SERIES 13: F	AIRMOUN	IT UNITED C	HURCH (includes Fairmount Methodist), 19	<u>902-1966</u>
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.333L	4-14		Board and Committee minutes	1910-1941
	115		Board of Trustees minutes	1902-1933
	4-15		Bodia of Tradices fillinates	1002 1000
	4-15		Sunday School Records	1002 1000

Bailieboro - Springville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 4 of 6	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 13: FA	IRMOUNT	UNITED CH			
4077.0001	4.40		Women's Groups Records	4000 4000	
1977.333L	4-16		United Church Women financial record book	1962-1966	
SERIES 14: BI	ENSFORT	UNITED CHU	JRCH, 1923-1969		
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.001L	3-3		Annual Meetings minutes	1923-1959	
1994.011L	1-3			1961-1969	
			Women's Groups Records		
1994.011L	1-4		United Church Women minutes	1961-1969	
			Youth Groups Records		
1977.011L	3-4		Sunbeams minutes	1964-1969	
	3-5		Sunbeams reports	1952-1969	
	3-6		Sunbeams financial record book	1955-1969	
SEDIES 15: BA	III IEROPO	LINITED CH	URCH, 1925-1969		
SERIES 13. DA	MILIEBONC	ONITED CH	Sunday School Records		
1977.001L	2-8		Minutes/Membership record	1929-1933	
1977.0012	2-0 2-9		Attendance record	1925-1931	
1994.011L	20s-1		Attendance record	1961-1964	
1334.0112	20s-2			1964-1966	
1977.001L	2-10		Financial record book	1942-1943	
			Women's Group Records		
1994.011L	1-1		United Church Women minutes	1966-1969	
			Youth Groups Records		
1977.001L	2-11		Young People's Epworth League financial	1930-1944	
			record book		
	2-12		Young People's Union minutes	1941-1943	
4077 0041	40		Scrapbooks	1000 1010	
1977.001L	4os-3		Scrapbook of congregational notices,	1933-1943	
			newspaper clippings, announcements, circular letters		
			circular letters		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
1977.001L	4os-4		Collection book	1927-1933	
	4os-5			1934-1940	
	4os-6			1943-1946	
1994.011L	2os-3			1956-1963	
	2os-4			1964-1969	
SERIES 16: FRASERVILLE UNITED CHURCH, 1926-1969					
4004.0441	4.0		Women's Groups Records	4007 4000	
1994.011L	1-2		United Church Women minutes	1967-1969	

Bailieboro - Springville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 5 of 6					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 16: F	RASERVIL	LE UNITED (CHURCH, 1926-1969		
			Sunday School Records		
1977.001L	3-1		Financial record book	1960-1969	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
1977.001L	4os-7		Collection book	1926-1932	
	3-2		Financial record book	1946-1958	
SERIES 17: E	MMANUEL	_ UNITED CH	URCH, BAILIEBORO, 1969-1971		
			Board And Committee Records		
1977.001L	3-8		Session minutes	1969-1971	
SERIES 18: SF	PRINGVILL	E UNITED C	HURCH (includes Springville Presbyterian Churc	h), 1907-2006	
			Board And Committee Records		
1989.127L	1-1		Board and Committee minutes	1953-1987	
2010.124L	1-5		Session/ Board of Stewards minutes	2006	
1989.127L	1-2		Session minutes	1907-1988	
2010.124L	1-6		Annual Meeting minutes	2005	
1977.333L	3-9		Congregational Meetings and Board of Stewards minutes	1923-1953	
	4-1		Christian Education Committee minutes	1965-1968	
			Women's Groups Records		
1977.333L	4-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1923-1929	
	4-3			1930-1937	
	4-4			1947-1953	
	4-5			1954-1956	
	4-6			1956-1958	
	4-7			1958-1961	
	4-8		W.M.S. roll books	1920-1961	
	4-9		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1956-1964	
1989.127L	1-3		Membership/financial record book	1940-1952	
	1-4		financial record book	1957-1961	
	1-5		Women's Association minutes	1950-1961	
	1-6		W.A. financial record book	1946-1971	
1977.333L	4-10		United Church Women minutes	1962-1971	
1989.127L	2-1			1962-1974	
	2-2			1974-1983	
	2-3		U.C.W. financial record book	1962-1969	
	2-4			1970-1984	
	2-5		U.C.W. Evening Unit minutes	1964-1971	
	2-6		U.C.W. Evening Unit financial record book	1960-1976	
	2-7		U.C.W. Afternoon Group financial record book	1963-1971	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records		
2010.124L	1-7		Sunday School minutes	1959-1980	

Bailieboro - Springville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 6 of 6	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 18: SF	PRINGVILL	E UNITED C	HURCH cont.		
			Youth Groups Records		
1977.333L	4-11		Young Adult Club minutes	1954-1960	
	4-12			1960-1967	
			December Of Others Crowns		
4000 4071	0.0		Records Of Others Groups	1017 1051	
1989.127L	2-8		Young Married People Class minutes	1947-1954	
	2-9		Adult Fellowship Group minutes	1967-1983	
			Correspondence/Subject Files		
2010.124L	1-8		Handbook	2006	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
1977.333L	4-13		Building Fund record book	1964-1967	
SERIES 19: SPRINGVILLE AND FRASERVILLE BRANCH OF THE UPPER CANADA BIBLE SOCIETY,					
1924-1956	KINGVILL	L AND I NA	BEITVILLE BITAINOIT OF THE OFFER CANADA	DIDLE GOOILTT,	
1024 1000			Board and Committee Records		
1977.333L	5-7		Minutes	1924-1956	

F1200.287